
US NEWS 

The Google engineer who thinks the company’s AI has come to life 

https://www.washingtonpost.com/technology/2022/06/11/google-ai-lamda-blake-lemoine/  

  

Elon Musk’s Starship Must Take Over 75 Environmental Actions Before Its Granted Permission to Launch: FAA 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/elon-musks-starship-must-take-over-75-environmental-actions-before-its-granted-

permission-to-launch-faa_4531250.html  

  

Here's 96 Examples of Food Shortages Being CREATED in Past Year 

https://thinkamericana.com/heres-96-examples-that-the-food-shortages-are-being-created-not-predicted/  

  

SCOTUS: Chinese Manufacturer Cannot Use US Courts to Press American Firm for Evidence 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/scotus-chinese-manufacturer-cannot-use-us-courts-to-press-american-firm-for-

evidence_4529646.html  

  

Watergate's ghost 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/politics/watergates-ghost  

  

Supreme Court Won’t Lower Bar for Immigration Detainees to Sue Government 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/supreme-court-wont-lower-bar-for-immigration-detainees-to-sue-

government_4529901.html  

  

Boudin Recall Reveals Democrats’ Rift with Minority Voters 

https://www.realclearpolitics.com/articles/2022/06/13/boudin_recall_reveals_democrats_rift_with_minority_voters_

_147734.html  
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Elon Musks Slams Twitter’s ‘Bias Against Half the Country,’ Alleged Inaction on Death Threats to Conservative User 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/elon-musks-slams-twitters-bias-against-half-the-country-and-inaction-on-death-

threats-to-conservative-user_4531637.html  

  

Remember 2008? Another Terrifying Housing Crash Is Now In Progress 

http://theeconomiccollapseblog.com/remember-2008-another-terrifying-housing-crash-is-now-in-progress/  

  

Want to Starve Babies? Let the Government Get Involved 

https://www.americaoutloud.com/want-to-starve-babies-let-the-government-get-involved/  

  

"We Appear To Be Entering A Recession": Coinbase Explains Why It Is Firing 18% Of Employees 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/we-appear-be-entering-recession-coinbase-explains-why-it-fire-18  

  

New York Governor Turns State Into ‘Abortion Sanctuary’ Through New Legislation 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/new-york-governor-turns-state-into-abortion-sanctuary-through-new-

legislation_4531938.html  

  

No, Google AI is not sentient 

https://unherd.com/thepost/no-google-ai-is-not-sentient/  

  

Fry Defeats Trump-Targeted Rep. Rice in South Carolina Congressional Primary 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/fry-defeats-trump-targeted-rep-rice-in-south-carolina-congressional-

race_4531299.html  

  

In The Line Of Fire: Elon Musk To Take Questions At All-Employee Twitter Meeting This Week 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/line-fire-elon-musk-take-questions-all-employee-twitter-meeting-week  

  

Edward Snowden’s Wrong About Gold 
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https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/06/karen-selick/edward-snowdens-wrong-about-gold/  

  

New Research Challenges Claim That Access to Puberty Blockers Prevents Youth Suicides 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/new-research-challenges-claim-that-access-to-puberty-blockers-prevents-youth-

suicides_4534182.html  

  

Monetary Madness  

https://thezman.com/wordpress/?p=27597  

  

$1M in a minute: Wild video shows lightning-quick armed robbery of NJ jewelry store 

https://nypost.com/2022/06/14/wild-video-shows-lightning-fast-armed-robbery-of-nj-jewelry-store/  

  

DC Insider Wins Maine US House Republican Primary 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/dc-insider-wins-maine-us-house-republican-primary_4534177.html  

  

Republican Gubernatorial Candidate Says Vaccination Status Will Block Him From Attending Debate 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/republican-gubernatorial-candidate-says-vaccination-status-will-block-him-from-

attending-debate_4529500.html  

  

Stocks Stage Feeble Attempt At Dead Cat Bounce After Losing $1.3 Trillion In One Day 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/stocks-stage-feeble-attempt-dead-cat-bounce-after-losing-13-trillion-one-day  

  

Actress Slams Disney For Replacing Tim Allen With Chris Evans In ‘LightYear,’ Asks Why They Would ‘Completely 

Castrate This Iconic’ ‘Character’ 

https://www.dailywire.com/news/actress-slams-disney-for-replacing-tim-allen-with-chris-evans-in-lightyear-asks-why-

they-would-completely-castrate-this-iconic-character  

  

Kirk Cameron: Public School System Is ‘Grooming’ Children ‘Towards Sexual Chaos’ 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/kirk-cameron-public-school-system-is-grooming-children-towards-sexual-

chaos_4532951.html  
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Hoeven Wins North Dakota GOP Primary 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/hoeven-wins-north-dakota-gop-primary_4503528.html  

  

Hordes Of Americans Are Moving To MEXICO To Escape Rapidly Rising Inflation In The United States 

http://endoftheamericandream.com/hordes-of-americans-are-moving-to-mexico-to-escape-rapidly-rising-inflation-in-

the-united-states/  

  

McMaster, Cunningham Win South Carolina Gubernatorial Primaries 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/mcmaster-cunningham-win-south-carolina-gubernatorial-primaries_4533717.html  

  

South Carolina GOP Rep. Tom Rice loses primary after his vote to impeach Trump 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/campaigns/south-carolina-tom-rice-trump  

  

The Truth About EVs 

https://www.ericpetersautos.com/2022/06/13/the-truth-about-evs/  

  

Los Angeles Tentatively OKs Law Banning Bicycle Assembly on Sidewalks 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/los-angeles-tentatively-oks-law-banning-bicycle-assembly-on-

sidewalks_4533877.html  

  

“Queer” Academic Suggests Pedophilia Be Taught in Schools as an Innate Sexuality 

https://reduxx.info/queer-academic-recommends-pedophilia-be-taught-in-schools-as-an-innate-sexuality/  

  

The Market Is "On The Edge Of A Huge Collapse" 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/market-edge-huge-collapse  

  

The Crypto Apocalypse Is Here 

http://endoftheamericandream.com/the-crypto-apocalypse-is-here/  

https://www.theepochtimes.com/hoeven-wins-north-dakota-gop-primary_4503528.html
http://endoftheamericandream.com/hordes-of-americans-are-moving-to-mexico-to-escape-rapidly-rising-inflation-in-the-united-states/
http://endoftheamericandream.com/hordes-of-americans-are-moving-to-mexico-to-escape-rapidly-rising-inflation-in-the-united-states/
https://www.theepochtimes.com/mcmaster-cunningham-win-south-carolina-gubernatorial-primaries_4533717.html
https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/campaigns/south-carolina-tom-rice-trump
https://www.ericpetersautos.com/2022/06/13/the-truth-about-evs/
https://www.theepochtimes.com/los-angeles-tentatively-oks-law-banning-bicycle-assembly-on-sidewalks_4533877.html
https://www.theepochtimes.com/los-angeles-tentatively-oks-law-banning-bicycle-assembly-on-sidewalks_4533877.html
https://reduxx.info/queer-academic-recommends-pedophilia-be-taught-in-schools-as-an-innate-sexuality/
https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/market-edge-huge-collapse
http://endoftheamericandream.com/the-crypto-apocalypse-is-here/


  

Sheriffs issue warning not to ‘pick up any folded money’ 

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/crime/sheriffs-warn-folded-money  

  

Republican Mayra Flores Flips Texas US House Seat in Special Election 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/republican-mayra-flores-flips-texas-u-s-house-seat-in-special-election_4528840.html 

  

Is Thomas Massie The Only U.S. Congressman Not Bought Off By The Israeli Lobby? 

https://www.veteranstoday.com/2022/06/12/is-thomas-massie-the-only-u-s-congressman-not-bought-off-by-the-

israeli-lobby/  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Survey Finds 83% Hong Kong Employers Think It Difficult to Fill Vacancies 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/survey-finds-83-hong-kong-employers-think-it-difficult-to-fill-

vacancies_4532706.html  

  

Greece Releases Iranian Oil Tanker After Greek Shipping Threatened By IRGC In Gulf 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/greece-releases-iranian-oil-tanker-after-greek-shipping-threatened-irgc-gulf 

  

Russia Made $98 Billion in Fossil Fuel Exports in First 100 Days of Ukraine War: Report 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/russia-made-98-billion-in-fossil-fuel-exports-in-first-100-days-of-ukraine-war-

report_4531799.html  

  

Christian Schools In Victoria Banned From Firing or Refusing to Hire LGBTQ+ Staff 

https://caldronpool.com/christian-schools-in-victoria-banned-from-firing-or-refusing-to-hire-lgbtq-staff/  

  

Ukraine Bans Export of Liquid Fuel, Gas, and Coal 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/ukraine-bans-export-of-liquid-fuel-gas-and-coal_4533121.html  

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 
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DHS’ Domestic Terrorism Memory Hole—They've Already Forgotten Waukesha 

https://vdare.com/posts/dhs-domestic-terrorism-memory-hole-they-ve-already-forgotten-waukesha  

  

Seattle Fire chief bans ‘brown out’, pretends it’s a racist term 

https://mynorthwest.com/3516995/rantz-seattle-fire-chief-brown-out-racist/  

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
Children in China Diagnosed With Diabetes After Getting Chinese COVID-19 Vaccines 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/children-in-china-diagnosed-with-diabetes-after-getting-chinese-covid-19-

vaccines_4532605.html  

  

China Uses COVID-19 Surveillance Technology to Stop Bank Protests 

https://bigleaguepolitics.com/china-uses-covid-19-surveillance-technology-to-stop-bank-protests/   

  

Watch: Medical Experts Mock the Idea of Wearing Masks to Stop Viruses Prior to Covid-19 Pandemic 

https://beckernews.com/watch-medical-experts-mock-the-idea-of-wearing-masks-to-stop-viruses-prior-to-covid-19-

pandemic-45378/  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 
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TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
June 18th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system
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I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 
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